
Timing & Results:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 

                                                                     

                    Liberty High School Turkey Trot 5K 

                      Falling Creek Park, Bedford, VA 

                 November 18, 2017, 52 degrees, partly sunny 

 

Place Name                City                 St Ag Sex  Time    Pace      

===== =================== ==================== == == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Brannon Adams       Blue Ridge           VA 13 M      18:08  5:51 

    2 Hunter Alto         Bedford              VA 17 M      18:33  6:00  

    3 Kevin Paul Painchau Bedford              VA 14 M      18:35  6:00  

    4 Alexis Mattson      Bedford              VA 18 F      19:48  6:24  

    5 Dennis Caldwell, Jr Bedford              VA 19 M      19:56  6:26  

    6 Kyle Sennett        Lynchburg            VA 13 M      20:10  6:31  

    7 Seth Wood           Bedford              VA 15 M      20:33  6:38  

    8 David Oglesby       Forest               VA 13 M      20:56  6:46  

    9 Nick Aukland        Lynchburg            VA 39 M      21:03  6:48  

   10 Kevin Painchaud     Bedford              VA 47 M      21:21  6:54  

   11 Keith Oglesby       Forest               VA 48 M      22:01  7:07  

   12 Sheldon Cash        Bedford              VA 40 M      22:03  7:07  

   13 Vagn Avila          Bedford              VA 15 M      22:15  7:11  

   14 Sarah Vickery       Bedford              VA 18 F      22:19  7:12  

   15 Brianna Adams       Blue Ridge           VA 11 F      22:36  7:18  

   16 Savannah Rose       Bedford              VA 22 F      22:48  7:22  

   17 Brenden Reber       Thaxton              VA 15 M      22:56  7:24  

   18 Travis Michael      Bedford              VA 14 M      22:59  7:25  

   19 Samuel Warner       Bedford              VA 15 M      23:10  7:29  

   20 Gabe Hatcher        Bedford              VA 15 M      23:14  7:30  

   21 Missy Bradley       Bedford              VA 40 F      23:52  7:42  

   22 Claire Grindo       Bedford              VA  9 F      26:23  8:31  

   23 Noah Warner         Bedford              VA 11 M      26:27  8:32  

   24 Summer Markham      Bedford              VA 17 F      26:27  8:32  

   25 Maddie Collins      Bedford              VA 14 F      26:37  8:36  

   26 Brittany Moyer      Roanoke              VA 25 F      26:47  8:39  

   27 Kevin Dickerson     Roanoke              VA 20 M      26:47  8:39  

   28 Corey Vaughan       Big Island           VA 41 M      27:01  8:43  

   29 Reid King           Big Island           VA 15 M      30:22  9:48  

   30 Alexander Murphy    Montvale             VA 13 M      30:27  9:50  

   31 Lindsay Grindo      Bedford              VA 36 F      30:36  9:53  

   32 Jordan Overstreet   Bedford              VA 26 F      30:37  9:53  

   33 Jade Creasy         Bedford              VA  9 F      30:39  9:54  

   34 Elizabeth Creasy    Bedford              VA 41 F      30:45  9:56  

   35 Kinnice Turner      Bedford              VA 14 F      31:28 10:10  

   36 Abby Tomlin         Bedford              VA 14 F      31:28 10:10  

   37 Charlotte Maxwell   Bedford              VA 12 F      31:50 10:17  

   38 Lacey Whelan        Bedford              VA 30 F      31:55 10:18  

   39 Susannah Allen      Big Island           VA 13 F      31:57 10:19  

   40 Kara Sensenig       Bedford              VA 50 F      31:58 10:19  

   41 Susan Reber         Thaxton              VA 47 F      33:24 10:47  

   42 Hailey Powell       Bedford              VA 16 F      33:45 10:54  

   43 Rebecca Hensley     Bedford              VA 18 F      33:45 10:54  

   44 Jessica Lloyd       Bedford              VA 30 F      34:21 11:05  

   45 Ashley Overstreet   Bedford              VA 35 F      34:23 11:06  

   46 Katie Painchaud     Bedford              VA 16 F      34:26 11:07  
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   47 Sydney Dills        Bedford              VA 15 F      34:28 11:08  

   48 Maria Young         BedfordBedford       VA 15 F      34:30 11:08  

   49 Madison Amos        Bedford              VA 15 F      34:31 11:09  

   50 Katie Vaughan       Big Island           VA 16 F      34:34 11:10  

   51 Delaney Smith       Bedford              VA 15 F      35:28 11:27  

   52 Marissa Turner      Bedford              VA 15 F      35:29 11:27  

   53 Noelle Guill        Big Island           VA 34 F      37:12 12:00  

   54 Marlayna Vaughan    Big Island           VA 34 F      37:13 12:01  

   55 Diamond Alpaugh     Bedford              VA 14 F      38:53 12:33  

   56 Hope Harrah         Bedford              VA 15 F      38:54 12:33  

   57 Melissa Rowlett     Bedford              VA 33 F      38:55 12:34  

   58 Kristine Sennett    Lynchburg            VA 44 F      40:55 13:12  

   59 Brady Murphy        Montvale             VA  9 F      44:40 14:25  

   60 Chloe Goff          Bedford              VA 16 F      45:55 14:49  

   61 Celeste St. John    Bedford              VA 16 F      45:56 14:50  

   62 Jake Warner         Bedford              VA 10 M      47:14 15:15  

   63 Zana Smith          Bedford              VA 34 F      49:52 16:06  

   64 DeAnn Murphy        Montvale             VA 42 F      54:26 17:34  

   65 Tara Warner         Bedford              VA 45 F      54:26 17:34  

   66 Bart Warner         Bedford              VA 46 M      54:32 17:36  

 

 

                    Liberty High School Turkey Trot 5K 

                      Falling Creek Park, Bedford, VA 

                             November 18, 2017 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Brannon Adams       13 Blue Ridge         VA   18:08  5:51  

    2 Hunter Alto         17 Bedford            VA   18:33  6:00  

    3 Kevin Paul Painchau 14 Bedford            VA   18:35  6:00  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Alexis Mattson      18 Bedford            VA   19:48  6:24  

    2 Sarah Vickery       18 Bedford            VA   22:19  7:12  

    3 Brianna Adams       11 Blue Ridge         VA   22:36  7:18  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  3 - 18 

    1     6 Kyle Sennett        13 Lynchburg       VA   20:10  6:31  

    2     7 Seth Wood           15 Bedford         VA   20:33  6:38  

    3     8 David Oglesby       13 Forest          VA   20:56  6:46  

    4    13 Vagn Avila          15 Bedford         VA   22:15  7:11  

    5    17 Brenden Reber       15 Thaxton         VA   22:56  7:24  

    6    18 Travis Michael      14 Bedford         VA   22:59  7:25  

    7    19 Samuel Warner       15 Bedford         VA   23:10  7:29  

    8    20 Gabe Hatcher        15 Bedford         VA   23:14  7:30  

    9    23 Noah Warner         11 Bedford         VA   26:27  8:32  



   10    29 Reid King           15 Big Island      VA   30:22  9:48  

   11    30 Alexander Murphy    13 Montvale        VA   30:27  9:50  

   12    62 Jake Warner         10 Bedford         VA   47:14 15:15  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  3 - 18 

    1    22 Claire Grindo        9 Bedford         VA   26:23  8:31  

    2    24 Summer Markham      17 Bedford         VA   26:27  8:32  

    3    25 Maddie Collins      14 Bedford         VA   26:37  8:36  

    4    33 Jade Creasy          9 Bedford         VA   30:39  9:54  

    5    35 Kinnice Turner      14 Bedford         VA   31:28 10:10  

    6    36 Abby Tomlin         14 Bedford         VA   31:28 10:10  

    7    37 Charlotte Maxwell   12 Bedford         VA   31:50 10:17  

    8    39 Susannah Allen      13 Big Island      VA   31:57 10:19  

    9    42 Hailey Powell       16 Bedford         VA   33:45 10:54  

   10    43 Rebecca Hensley     18 Bedford         VA   33:45 10:54  

   11    46 Katie Painchaud     16 Bedford         VA   34:26 11:07  

   12    47 Sydney Dills        15 Bedford         VA   34:28 11:08  

   13    48 Maria Young         15 BedfordBedford  VA   34:30 11:08  

   14    49 Madison Amos        15 Bedford         VA   34:31 11:09  

   15    50 Katie Vaughan       16 Big Island      VA   34:34 11:10  

   16    51 Delaney Smith       15 Bedford         VA   35:28 11:27  

   17    52 Marissa Turner      15 Bedford         VA   35:29 11:27  

   18    55 Diamond Alpaugh     14 Bedford         VA   38:53 12:33  

   19    56 Hope Harrah         15 Bedford         VA   38:54 12:33  

   20    59 Brady Murphy         9 Montvale        VA   44:40 14:25  

   21    60 Chloe Goff          16 Bedford         VA   45:55 14:49  

   22    61 Celeste St. John    16 Bedford         VA   45:56 14:50  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 29 

    1     5 Dennis Caldwell, Jr 19 Bedford         VA   19:56  6:26  

    2    27 Kevin Dickerson     20 Roanoke         VA   26:47  8:39  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 29 

    1    16 Savannah Rose       22 Bedford         VA   22:48  7:22  

    2    26 Brittany Moyer      25 Roanoke         VA   26:47  8:39  

    3    32 Jordan Overstreet   26 Bedford         VA   30:37  9:53  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    27 Kevin Dickerson     20 Roanoke         VA   26:47  8:39  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    16 Savannah Rose       22 Bedford         VA   22:48  7:22  

    2    26 Brittany Moyer      25 Roanoke         VA   26:47  8:39  

    3    32 Jordan Overstreet   26 Bedford         VA   30:37  9:53  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     9 Nick Aukland        39 Lynchburg       VA   21:03  6:48  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    31 Lindsay Grindo      36 Bedford         VA   30:36  9:53  

    2    38 Lacey Whelan        30 Bedford         VA   31:55 10:18  

    3    44 Jessica Lloyd       30 Bedford         VA   34:21 11:05  

    4    45 Ashley Overstreet   35 Bedford         VA   34:23 11:06  

    5    53 Noelle Guill        34 Big Island      VA   37:12 12:00  



    6    54 Marlayna Vaughan    34 Big Island      VA   37:13 12:01  

    7    57 Melissa Rowlett     33 Bedford         VA   38:55 12:34  

    8    63 Zana Smith          34 Bedford         VA   49:52 16:06  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    10 Kevin Painchaud     47 Bedford         VA   21:21  6:54  

    2    11 Keith Oglesby       48 Forest          VA   22:01  7:07  

    3    12 Sheldon Cash        40 Bedford         VA   22:03  7:07  

    4    28 Corey Vaughan       41 Big Island      VA   27:01  8:43  

    5    66 Bart Warner         46 Bedford         VA   54:32 17:36  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    21 Missy Bradley       40 Bedford         VA   23:52  7:42  

    2    34 Elizabeth Creasy    41 Bedford         VA   30:45  9:56  

    3    41 Susan Reber         47 Thaxton         VA   33:24 10:47  

    4    58 Kristine Sennett    44 Lynchburg       VA   40:55 13:12  

    5    64 DeAnn Murphy        42 Montvale        VA   54:26 17:34  

    6    65 Tara Warner         45 Bedford         VA   54:26 17:34  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    NO FINISHERS 

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    40 Kara Sensenig       50 Bedford         VA   31:58 10:19  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    NO FINISHERS 

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    NO FINISHERS 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    NO FINISHERS 

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

 

                                                                     

          Liberty High School Turkey Trot Youth Run 

               Falling Creek Park, Bedford, VA 

          November 18, 2017, 55 degrees, partly sunny 

 

Place Name                City            St Ag S Youth       

===== =================== =============== == == = =======  

    1 Caleb Williamson    Blue Ridge      VA 10 M    7:05  

    2 Levi Dooley         Bedford         VA  8 M    8:18  

    3 Eli Stevens         Montvale        VA  8 M    8:24  

    4 Peyton Johnson      Blue Ridge      VA  8 M    8:27  

    5 Isabel Sensenig     Bedford         VA  8 F    8:39  

    6 Grace Stevens       Bedford         VA 10 F    8:53  

    7 Chase Overstreet    Bedford         VA 10 M    9:02  

    8 Coy Stevens         Montvale        VA  6 M    9:13  

    9 Annie Overstreet    Bedford         VA  7 F    9:46  

   10 Abby Tomlin         Bedford         VA 14 F    9:47  

   11 Marley Bradley      Bedford         VA  7 F   10:02  



   12 Landon Dooley       Bedford         VA  9 M   10:07  

   13 Marlon Creasy       Bedford         VA  7 F   10:09  

   14 Erin Kennedy        Montvale        VA 16 F   10:14  

   15 Ryleigh Alto        Bedford         VA  5 F   10:23  

   16 Hayden Rowlett      Bedford         VA  6 M   10:59  

   17 Nicholas Grindo     Bedford         VA  6 M   11:03  

   18 Cheryl Kennedy      Montvale        VA 46 F   11:48  

   19 Delanie Heck        Bedford         VA 10 F   13:55  

   20 Makensie Rice       Bedford         VA  9 F   14:28  

 


